
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Session 1 - Afternoon
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

28 TFT Racing 1:51.441 91 23.469 46.234 41.683 1:51.3869 8 94 3 2

81 Winward Racing 1:51.583 592 23.389 46.097 41.875 1:51.36163 31 422 1 7

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.591 643 23.455 46.466 41.643 1:51.56464 64 623 6 1

56 Scuderia P raha 1:51.844 484 23.346 46.548 41.796 1:51.69048 48 471 7 5

16 Winward Racing 1:52.208 105 23.595 46.407 41.880 1:51.88220 61 106 5 8

63 Leipert Motorsport 1:52.377 476 23.665 46.584 41.824 1:52.07346 45 479 8 6

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:52.486 437 23.723 46.650 41.770 1:52.14344 43 3811 11 4

61 EBM 1:52.552 398 23.535 46.688 41.733 1:51.95639 59 385 12 3

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.704 399 23.746 46.813 41.996 1:52.55545 39 3912 17 9

669 Team WRT 1:52.759 3010 23.880 46.179 42.330 1:52.38933 52 3016 2 18

87 Origine powered by CC 1:52.792 1311 23.747 46.625 42.116 1:52.48842 17 1313 9 11

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.821 912 23.887 46.855 42.021 1:52.7639 10 717 18 10

2 HAAS RT 1:52.857 5813 23.893 46.376 42.276 1:52.54543 58 5618 4 13

88 Dragon Racing 1:52.987 614 23.651 46.641 42.225 1:52.51740 6 187 10 12

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:53.007 4615 23.840 46.693 42.290 1:52.82348 47 4615 13 16

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:53.014 1916 23.661 46.959 42.285 1:52.90515 19 198 20 15

24 Dinamic GT 1:53.295 917 24.005 46.799 42.460 1:53.2649 8 919 15 19

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.470 718 23.672 47.066 42.305 1:53.04350 8 710 23 17

11 HOFOR Racing 1:53.620 1219 23.753 46.806 42.281 1:52.84037 35 1214 16 14

8 EBM 1:53.621 1020 24.076 46.790 42.600 1:53.46611 11 1022 14 20

13 Team Motopark 1:53.879 1521 24.154 47.030 42.634 1:53.81834 15 1523 22 21

86 Baron Motorsport 1:54.243 2222 24.051 46.939 42.686 1:53.67622 22 2121 19 22

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:54.570 3223 24.049 47.112 43.193 1:54.35415 32 3120 24 24

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:54.800 3024 24.207 47.146 43.086 1:54.43930 32 2924 25 23

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:56.243 3925 24.410 47.594 43.857 1:55.86140 26 3926 30 27

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

28 TFT Racing 1:51.441 91 23.469 46.234 41.683 1:51.3869 8 94 3 2

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.821 92 23.887 46.855 42.021 1:52.7639 10 717 18 10

88 Dragon Racing 1:52.987 63 23.651 46.641 42.225 1:52.51740 6 187 10 12

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:53.007 464 23.840 46.693 42.290 1:52.82348 47 4615 13 16

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:53.014 195 23.661 46.959 42.285 1:52.90515 19 198 20 15

56 Scuderia P raha 1:51.844 486 23.346 46.548 41.796 1:51.69048 48 471 7 5

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:54.570 327 24.049 47.112 43.193 1:54.35415 32 3120 24 24

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:54.800 308 24.207 47.146 43.086 1:54.43930 32 2924 25 23
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Session 1 - Afternoon
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

87 Origine powered by CC 1:52.792 131 23.747 46.625 42.116 1:52.48842 17 1313 9 11

24 Dinamic GT 1:53.295 92 24.005 46.799 42.460 1:53.2649 8 919 15 19

2 HAAS RT 1:52.857 583 23.893 46.376 42.276 1:52.54543 58 5618 4 13

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.470 74 23.672 47.066 42.305 1:53.04350 8 710 23 17

11 HOFOR Racing 1:53.620 125 23.753 46.806 42.281 1:52.84037 35 1214 16 14

8 EBM 1:53.621 106 24.076 46.790 42.600 1:53.46611 11 1022 14 20

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:56.243 397 24.410 47.594 43.857 1:55.86140 26 3926 30 27

86 Baron Motorsport 1:54.243 228 24.051 46.939 42.686 1:53.67622 22 2121 19 22

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

795 Team CMR 1:55.502 151 24.382 47.000 43.386 1:54.76839 23 1525 21 25

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:56.146 91 24.635 47.448 43.760 1:55.8439 11 927 27 26

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:56.591 352 24.860 47.747 43.918 1:56.52551 35 3530 32 29

929 HRT Performance 1:56.639 263 24.841 47.478 44.214 1:56.53327 26 2629 28 31

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 1:57.013 544 24.916 47.823 43.899 1:56.63853 56 5431 34 28

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:57.020 85 24.988 47.764 44.268 1:57.0208 8 833 33 32

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 1:57.725 96 24.934 48.124 44.667 1:57.7259 9 932 36 35

920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:57.875 367 25.063 47.915 44.595 1:57.57337 37 3634 35 34

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:57.917 268 25.225 47.556 44.393 1:57.17442 42 2636 29 33

974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:58.116 309 25.130 47.727 45.053 1:57.91030 31 3035 31 37

932 HRT Performance 1:58.978 2210 25.352 48.308 44.850 1:58.51026 13 2639 37 36

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:59.222 2611 25.324 48.409 45.450 1:59.18327 33 2638 38 39

928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:59.289 3312 25.258 48.496 45.300 1:59.05427 32 3337 39 38

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:56.146 91 24.635 47.448 43.760 1:55.8439 11 927 27 26

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:57.020 82 24.988 47.764 44.268 1:57.0208 8 833 33 32

920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:57.875 363 25.063 47.915 44.595 1:57.57337 37 3634 35 34

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:59.222 264 25.324 48.409 45.450 1:59.18327 33 2638 38 39

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

427 Team Sorg Rennsport 2:11.615 331 27.861 53.233 49.896 2:10.99034 36 3341 41 41
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Session 1 - Afternoon
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:08.476 281 27.513 52.875 47.958 2:08.34628 19 2840 40 40

102 asBest Racing 2:15.286 452 28.523 54.739 50.847 2:14.10946 46 4542 42 42

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:08.476 281 27.513 52.875 47.958 2:08.34628 19 2840 40 40

102 asBest Racing 2:15.286 452 28.523 54.739 50.847 2:14.10946 46 4542 42 42

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

797 Rossa Racing 1:56.267 151 24.666 47.301 44.170 1:56.13715 46 1528 26 30
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